

For 4:30 p.m. release April 20, 2018 TSX-V: EVR

Everton Resources Inc. Announces the Resignation of a Board Director

Ottawa, Ontario / The Newswire / April 20, 2018 – Everton Resources Inc. (the "Company" or "Everton") (TSX-V: EVR) regrets to announce the resignation of Mr. Salvador Brouwer as a member of its Board of Directors and as Country Manager and legal representative of Everton Minera Dominicana, S.R.L., effective April 20, 2018. Mr. Brouwer will stay on as a special advisor and consultant for mining affairs in the Dominican Republic.

The Board of Directors would like to thank Mr. Brouwer for his contribution through the years as a Director and wishes him well in all his future endeavors.

About Everton Resources Inc.

Everton is an exploration company with concessions in the Dominican Republic adjacent to the Pueblo Viejo Mine, owned by the world's two largest gold mining companies, Barrick Gold Corporation (60%) in partnership with Goldcorp Inc. (40%) ("Goldcorp"). Everton also holds an interest in the Opinaca region of James Bay, Quebec where the Company has partnered with Hecla Mining Company which is advancing Everton's interest in the Opinaca B project by funding 100% of all exploration work on one of the largest land packages adjacent to Goldcorp's Eleonore gold deposit.

For further information on Everton Resources Inc., please visit

www.evertonresources.com.

Everton Resources Inc.

Andre Audet Chairman and CEO Tel.: 613-241-2332 Fax: 613-422-0773

andre@evertonresources.com www.evertonresources.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.